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 ORGANIZATION CONTACT INFORMATION 
   
1. Union Gas Limited 

 
 

Ms. Marian Redford 
Manager, Regulatory Initiatives 
50 Keil Drive North 
P.O. Box 2001 
Chatham ON  N7M 5M1 
Tel: 519-436-4521 
Fax: 519-436-4641 
Email: mredford@uniongas.com 
 

 AND Ms. Joanne Clark 
Senior Clerk 
Tel: 519-436-4600 Ext. 2133 
Email: Jclark@uniongas.com  
 

 AND 
 

Mr. Mark Kitchen 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Tel: 519 436-5275 
Fax: 519 436-4641 
Email: mkitchen@uniongas.com 
 
 



 
 

 AND 
 

Mr. Glenn Leslie 
Counsel for Union Gas 
Blake, Cassel & Graydon LLP 
Barristers &Solicitors 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 2800, Commerce Court West 
Toronto ON M5L 1A9 
Tel:  416 863-2672 
Fax: 416 863-2653 
Email:  glenn.leslie@blakes.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Ms. Sharon Wong 
Counsel for Union Gas 
Tel:  416 863-4178 
Email:  sharon.wong@blakes.com  

2. Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. (Aegent) Ms. Valerie Young 
Director, Research and Analysis 
Aegent Energy Advisors Inc 
1 Eva Road 
Suite 317 
Toronto ON  M9C 4Z5 
Tel: 416-622-9449  Ext. 104 
Fax: 416-622-9797 
Email:  vyoung@aegent.ca  

   
3. Association of Major Power 

Consumers in Ontario (AMPCO) 
Mr. Adam White 
President, AMPCO 
595 Bay Street 
Suite 1201, P.O. Box 69 
Toronto ON   M5G 2C2 
Tel: 416-260-0225 
Fax: 416-260-0442 
E-mail:  awhite@ampco.org 
 

 AND Mr. J. Mark Rodger 
Partner 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3Y4 
Tel: 416-367-6190 
Fax: 416-361-7088 
Email:  mrodger@blgcanada.com  

   



 
 

4. Association of Power Producers of 
Ontario (APPrO) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AND   
 

Mr. Patrick Moran, Counsel for APPro 
Ogilvy Renault LLP, Barristers & Solicitors 
Suite 3800, Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
Toronto ON   M5J 2Z4 
Tel: 416-216-2989 
Fax: 416-216-3930 
Email:  pmoran@nwmo.ca 
 
Richard King, Counsel for APPrO  
Tel: 416-216-2311  Fax:  same as above 
Email:  rking@ogilvyrenault.com 
 

 AND  
 
 

Mr. David Butters 
President of APPrO 
Suite 1602, 25 Adelaide St. E. 
Toronto ON M5C 3A1 
Tel: 416-322-6549 
Fax: 416-481-5785 
Email: david.butters@appro.org  
 

    
5. Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 

(CME) 
 

Paul Clipsham 
Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
Director of Policy, Ontario Division 
6725 Airport Road, Suite 200 
Mississauga ON  L4V 1V2 
Tel: 905-672-1764 
Fax: 905-672-1764 
Email: paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca 
 

 AND Peter C.P. Thompson Q.C. 
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
100 Queen Street, Suite 100 
Ottawa ON  K1P 1J9 
Tel: 613-787-3528 
Fax: 613-230-8842 
Email: pthompson@blgcanada.com 
 

   



 
 

6. City of Kitchener 
 

Mr. James A. Gruenbauer, CMA 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs and Supply 
City of Kitchener 
City Hall, P.O. Box 1118 
200 King Street West 
Kitchener ON N2G 4G7 
Tel: 519-580-3568 
Fax: 519-741-2633 
Email:  jim.gruenbauer@city.kitchener.ca  
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. J. Alick Ryder, Partner 
Ryder Wright Blair & Holmes LLP 
333 Adelaide Street West 
3rd Floor 
Toronto ON  M5V 1R5 
Tel: 416-340-9070 ext 227 
Fax: 416-340-9250 
Email:  jaryder@rwbh.ca  

   
7. Consumers Council of Canada 

(the “Council”) 
 

Mr. Robert B. Warren 
Counsel for Consumers Council of Canada 
WeirFoulds LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600 
P.O. Box 480 
130 King Street West 
Toronto ON  M5X 1J5 
Tel: 416-947-5075 
Fax: 416-365-1876 
Email:  rwarren@weirfoulds.com  
 

 AND Ms. Julie Girvan 
Consultant for the Council 
2 Penrose Road 
Toronto ON  M4S 1P1 
Tel: 416-322-7936 
Fax: 416-322-9703 
Email:  jgirvan@ca.inter.net  



 
 

8. Direct Energy Marketing Inc. 
(Direct Energy) 
 

Mr. Dave Matthews  
Direct Energy Marketing Inc. 
Director, Government & Regulatory Affairs  
– Eastern Canada 
80 Allstate Parkway 
Markham ON  L3R 6H3 
Tel: 905-943-6367 
Fax: 905-943-6418 
Email: Dave.Matthews@directenergy.com  

   
9. Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 

(Enbridge) 
 
 

Mr. Bob Craig 
Director Gas Storage, Enbridge Inc. 
500 Consumers Road 
Toronto ON  M2J 1P8 
Tel: 416-753-7381 
Fax: 416 753-7336 
Email:  bob.craig@enbridge.com  
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. Robert J. Howe 
Davies Howe Partners 
Barristers and Solicitors 
The Fifth Floor  
99 Spadina Avenue 
Toronto, ON M5V 3P8  
Tel: 416-977-7088 
Fax: 416-977-8931  
Email:  howe@davieshowe.com  
 

 AND 
 

Ms. Shari Lynn Spratt 
Supervisor, Regulatory Proceedings 
Regulatory Affairs 
Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
P.O. Box 650 
500 Consumers Road 
Toronto ON  M1K 5E3 
Tel: 416-495-6011 
Fax: 416-495-6072 
Email:  
EGDRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com 
 
 



 
 

 AND 
 
 

Ms. Bonnie Adams  
Assistant Regulatory Coordinator 
Tel: 416-495-6409 
Email:  bonnie.adams @enbridge.com  
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. Patrick Hoey 
Director, Regulatory Affairs  
Tel: 416 495-5555 
Email: 
EGDRegulatoryProceeding@enbridge.com 
 

   
 
 

AND Mr. Fred Cass 
Counsel for Enbridge  
Aird & Berlis 
Barristers and Solicitors 
BCE Place 
Suite 1800, Box 754 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto  ON   M5J 2T9 
Tel: 416-865-7742 
Fax: 416-863-1515 
Email: fcass@airdberlis.com  
 

 AND Mr. David Stevens 
Aird & Berlis 
Barristers  and Solicitors 
Tel: 416 865-7783 
Email: dstevens@airdberlis.com 
 

   
10. Energy Probe Research Foundation 

 
 

Mr. David S. MacIntosh 
Case Manager 
c/o Energy Probe Research Foundation 
225 Brunswick Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M5S 2M6 
Tel: 416 964-9223 ext 235 
Fax: 416 964-8239  
Email:  DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. Thomas Adams 
c/o Energy Probe Research Foundation 
225 Brunswick Avenue 
Toronto, ON  M5S 2M6 
Tel: 416 964-9223 ext 239 
Fax: 416 964-8239  
Email:  TomAdams@nextcity.com  
 
 



 
11. Greenfield Energy Centre LP (GEC) 

 
 
 

Mr. John Rosenkranz 
Manager, Gas Supply 
Calpine 
Third Floor 
Two Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
United States of America 
Tel: 617-755-3622 
Fax: 617-557-5327 
Email: jrosenkranz@verizon.net 
 

 AND Mr. Patrick Moran 
Ogilvy Renault LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower, Suite 3800 
200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
Toronto  ON  M5J 2Z4 
Tel: 416-216-2989 
Fax: 416-216-3930 
Email: pmoran@nwmo.ca 
 

   
12. Independent Electricity System 

Operator (IESO) 
 
 

Ms. Paula Lukan 
Regulatory Analyst 
Independent Electricity System Operator 
655 Bay Street, Suite 410, P.O. Box 1 
Toronto ON  M5G 2K4 
Tel: 416-506-2831 
Fax: 416-506-2847 
Email: paula.lukan@ieso.ca 
 

 AND Mr. John M. Rattray 
Senior Legal Counsel for IESO 
Tel: 416-506-2856 
Fax: 416-506-2843 
Email:  john.rattray@ieso.ca  
 

   



 
 

13. Industrial Gas Users Association 
(IGUA) 
 

Mr. Murray A. Newton  
President 
Industrial Gas Users Association 
99 Metcalfe Street 
Suite 1201 
Ottawa ON   K1P 6L7 
Tel: 613-236-8021 
Fax: 613-230-9531 
Email: mnewton@igua.ca 
  

 AND  
 AND 

 
 

Mr. Ian Mondrow 
MacLeod Dixon LLP 
3700 Canterra Tower 
400 Third Avenue S.W. 
Calgary AB  T2P 4H2 
Tel: 403-267-8222 
Fax: 403-264-5973 
Email: ian.mondrow@macleoddixon.com 
 

   
14. London Property Management 

Association (LPMA) 
 

Mr. Randy Aiken 
Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Avenue West 
Chatham ON  N7L 4J6 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email:  raiken@xcelco.on.ca  

    
15. Low Income Energy Network 

(LIEN) 
FRC Canada   “NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED” 
194 Berkeley Street 
Toronto, ON  M5A 2X4 
Attn:  Malcolm Jackson 
 
Email: Malcolm.Jackson@sympatico.ca 
Voice:  416-365-3195 (office) or,  
if urgent, 416-524-0439 (mobile) 
Fax: 416-365-3023 
 

 AND 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
AND 

Ms. Juli Abouchar 
Willms & Shier 
4 King Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1B6 
Tel: 416-862-4336 
Fax: 416-863-1938 
Email: jabouchar@willmsshier.com 
  
 
Mr. Paul H. Manning 



 
 
 
 

4 King Street West, Suite 900 
Toronto  ON  M5H 1B6 
Tel: (416) 862-4843 
Fax: (416) 863-1938 
Email: pmanning@willmsshier.com 
 

   
16. Ontario Power Authority  (OPA) Ms. Miriam Heinz 

Regulatory Coordinator 
Ontario Power Authority 
120 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 1600 
Toronto ON  M5H 1T1 
Tel: 416-967-7474 
Fax: 416-967-1947 
Email:  miriam.heinz@powerauthority.on.ca  
 

 AND 
 
 

Ms. Gia DeJulio 
Acting Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Ontario Power Authority 
Tel: 416-969-6022 
Fax: 416-967-1947 
Email:  Gia.DeJulio@powerauthority.on.ca 

   
17. Ontario Power Generation Inc. 

(OPG) 
 

Regulatory Affairs 
Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
700 University Avenue, H18 E3 
Toronto ON  M5G 1X6 
E-mail:  opgregaffairs@opg.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Ms. Barbara Reuber 
Director, Ontario Regulatory Affairs  
Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
700 University Avenue, H18 G2 
Toronto ON  M5G 1X6 
Tel:  416-592-5419 
Fax: 416-592-8519 
E-mail:  Barbara.Reuber@opg.com 
 

   



 
 

   
18. Portlands Energy Centre (PEC) 

 
 

Portlands Energy Centre 
c/o Ms. Nicolle Butcher 
Director, Business Development 
Ontario Power Generation Inc. 
700 University Avenue, H17 B1 
Toronto ON  M5G 1X6 
Tel: 416-592-2268 
Fax: 416-592-3511 
Email:  nicolle.butcher@opg.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. James W. Harbell 
Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
Tel: 416 869-5602 
Fax: 416 947-0866 
E-mail:  jharbell@stikeman.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. John Wolnik, Associate 
Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
34 King St. East, 6th Floor  
Toronto, ON   M5C 2X8  
Tel/Fax:  519-474-0844 
Cell:  519-873-0685 
E-mail:  jwolnik@era_inc.ca  
 

   
19. Sithe Global Power Goreway ULC and 

Sithe Global Power Southdown ULC 
(Sithe) 
 
 

Mr. James W. Harbell 
Counsel for Sithe 
Stikeman Elliott 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto  ON M5L 1B9 
Tel: 416 869-5602 
Fax: 416-947-0866 
Email:  jharbell@stikeman.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. Duanne E. Cramer 
Sithe Canada Ltd. 
c/o Stikeman Elliott 
5300 Commerce Court West, 199 Bay Street 
Toronto  ON M5L 1B9 
Tel: 416-869-7053 
Fax: 416-947-0866 
Email: cramer@sitheglobal.com  

   



 
20. School Energy Coalition (Schools) 

 
 

Mr. Bob Williams, Co-ordinator 
Ontario Education Services Corporation 
c/o Ontario Public School Boards Association
439 University Avenue, 18th Floor 
Toronto ON M5G 1Y8 
Tel: 416-340-2540 
Fax: 416-340-7571 
Email:  bwilliams@opsba.org  
 

 AND Mr. Jay Shepherd 
Counsel for Schools 
Shibley Righton LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
250 University Avenue, Suite 700 
Toronto ON  M5H 3E5 
Tel: 416-214-5224 
Fax: 416-214-5424 
Email:  jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com 
  

 AND 
 
 

Mr. John De Vellis (Schools) 
Barrister & Solicitor 
Shibley Righton LLP 
250 University Ave., Suite 700 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3E5 
Tel: (416) 214-5232 
Fax: (416) 214-5432 
Email:  john.devellis@shibleyrighton.com 

   
21. Transalta Cogeneration L.P. and 

Transalta Energy Corp.  
(TransAlta) 

Ms. Sandy O'Connor 
TransAlta Energy Corporation 
110 - 12th Avenue SW 
Box 1900, Station "M" 
Calgary AB  T2P 2M1 
Tel:  403-267-7638 
Fax : 403-267-7355 
E-mail:  sandy_oconnor@transalta.com   
 

 AND Ms. Elisabeth (Lisa) DeMarco 
Counsel for TransAlta 
MacLeod Dixon LLP 
Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Canadian Pacific Tower 
100 Wellington Street West 
Suite 500, P.O. Box 128 
Toronto ON   M5K 1H1 
Tel: 416-203-4431 
Fax: 416-360-8277 
Email:  Elisabeth.demarco@macleoddixon.com  

   
22. TransCanada Energy Ltd. (TCE) Ms. Jennifer Nichols 



 
 
 

Senior Legal Counsel 
TransCanada Energy Ltd. 
450 – 1st Street S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5H1 
Tel: 403-920-6079 
Fax: 403-920-2420 
Email:  jennifer_nichols@transcanada.com   
 

 AND Ms. Margaret Duzy 
Regulatory Affairs 
TransCanada Energy Ltd. 
55 Yonge Street 
Toronto ON  M5E 1J4 
Tel:  416-869-2180 
Fax: 416-869-2056 
E-mail:  margaret_duzy@transcanada.com   
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. James W. Harbell 
Stikeman Elliott LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
Tel: 416 869-5602 
Fax: 416-947-0866 
Email:  jharbell@stikeman.com 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. John Wolnik, Associate 
Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
34 King St. East, 6th Floor  
Toronto, ON   M5C 2X8  
Tel/Fax:  519-474-0844 
Cell:  519-873-0685 
E-mail:  jwolnik@sympatico.ca  
 

   



 
 

23. TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
(TransCanada) 
 

Mr. Bernard Pelletier 
Senior Regulatory Analyst 
450-1st Street S.W. 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 5H1 
Tel: 403-920-2603 
Fax: 403-920-2347 
Email:  bernard_pelletier@transcanada.com 
 

 AND Mr. Patrick Keys 
Associate General Counsel, Law Gas 
Transmission 
TransCanada Pipelines Ltd. 
450 - 1st Street SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 5H1 
Tel: 403-920-6237 
Fax: 403-920-2420 
Email:  patrick_keys@transcanada.com 
 

 
 AND Mr. Murray Ross 

TransCanada Pipelines Ltd 
55 Yonge Street, 8th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5E 1J4 
Tel: 416-869-2110 
Fax: 416-869-2119 
E-mail:   murray_ross@transcanada.com  

   
24. Vulnerable Energy Consumer’s 

Coalition (VECC) 
 

Dr. Roger Higgin 
Managing Associate 
Econalysis Consulting Services 
34 King Street East, Suite 630 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
Tel: 416-348-9391 
Fax: 416-348-0641 
Email:  rhiggin@econalysis.ca  
 



 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. James Wightman 
Econalysis Consulting Services 
34 King Street East, Suite 630 
Toronto ON M5C 2X8 
Tel: 416-348-0640 
Fax: 416-348-0641 
Email: jwightman@econalysis.ca   

 AND Mr. Michael Janigan 
Counsel for VECC 
Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
1204-ONE Nicholas Street 
Ottawa ON K1N 7B7 
Tel: 613-562-4002 ext 26 
Fax: 613-562-0007 
Email:  mjanigan@piac.ca 
 

 AND 
 
 
 

Mr. Michael Buonaguro  
Counsel for VECC 
c/o Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
34 King Street East, Suite 1102 
Toronto ON  M5C 2X8 
Tel: (416) 348-0814 
Fax: (416) 348-0641 
Email: mbuonaguro@piac.ca 
  

   
25. Wholesale Gas Service Purchasers 

Group 
 
 

Mr. Mark Bristoll   
Chairman 
Natural Resource Gas Limited 
39 Beech Street East 
P.O. Box 307 
Aylmer ON  N5H 2S1 
Tel: 519-773-5321 
Fax: 519-773-5335 
Email:  mjb@cpirentals.com   
 



 
 

 AND 
 
 

Mr. Nick Petruzzella 
Six Nations Natural Gas Company Limited 
1953 Fourth Line, P.O. Box 300 
Oshweken ON  N0A 1M0 
Tel: 519-445-4213 
Fax: 519-445-4313 
Email:  nick@sixnatgas.com   
 

 AND Mr. Randy Aiken 
Aiken & Associates 
578 McNaughton Avenue West 
Chatham ON N7L 4J6 
Tel: 519-351-8624 
Fax: 519-351-4331 
Email:  raiken@xcelco.on.ca 

   
 


